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Institution 

Fundació Universitària Balmes 
Universitat de Vic –  Universitat Central de Catalunya (UVIC-UCC) 
University of  Vic – Central University of Catalonia (UVIC-UCC) 
www.uvic.cat 

Erasmus Code E  VIC01 

Legal Representative  
Rector 

Dr. Jordi Montaña  

Vice-Rector for 
International Relations 
and Continuing Education 

Dr. Joan Masnou   

International Relations 
contacts  
 
(Central Office – Vic 
Campus) 

Building F – Campus Miramarges 
C/ Sagrada Família, 7 
08500 Vic (Barcelona) 
T: 0034 938 816 176 
F: 0034 938 891 063 
relin@uvic.cat 
 

 https://www.facebook.com/CampusInternacionalUVic 
https://facebook.com/UniversitatdeVic 

 
 https://twitter.com/uvic_relin 

https://twitter.com/uvic_news 
 

- Ms. Mercè Prat 
Head of the International Relations Office 
merce.prat@uvic.cat 
 

- Ms. Anna Rodríguez / Ms. Anna Nòria 
Responsible for Outgoing Students 
anna.casadevall@uvic.cat / anna.noria@uvic.cat 
 

- Ms. Gina Morcillo 
Responsible for Incoming Students 
gina.morcillo@uvic.cat , incoming@uvic.cat 
 

- Ms. Ester Serrat 
Responsible for Bilateral Agreements and Staff Mobility 
ester.serrat@uvic.cat ,  agreements@uvic.cat 
 

- Ms. Judit Cabanas  
Office support 
judit.cabanas@uvic.cat 
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Federated/affiliate centres 
 

FUBManresa (Manresa) 
Av. Universitària, 4-6 
08242 Manresa (Barcelona) 
T: 0034 938 774 179 
Contact: Ms. Coco Vilaseca (cvilaseca@umanresa.cat)  
 
BAU Design College (Barcelona) 
Carrer Pujades, 118 
08005 Barcelona  
T: 0034 934 153 474 
Contact: Prof. Christian Giribets (christian@baued.es)  
 
ESERP Business School (Barcelona) 
C/ Girona, 24 
08010 Barcelona 
T: +34932449410 
Contact: Ms. Telma Ortiz (tortiz@eserp.com) 

 
INTERNATIONAL ACADEMIC COORDINATORS (Vic Campus) 

 

Faculty of Sciences and Technology  
(U Science Tech) 
Carrer de la Laura, 13 
08500 Vic (Barcelona) 
T : 0034 938 815 519 

Dr. Sarah Khan  
sarah.khan@uvic.cat 
international.ust@uvic.cat  

Faculty of Business and Communications 
Studies (UBC) 
Carrer Sagrada Família, 7 
08500 Vic (Barcelona) 
T: 0034 938 816 169 

Mr. Pere Morera 
relin.fec@uvic.cat 
 

Faculty of  Education, Translation and 
Humanities (FETCH) 
Carrer Sagrada Família, 7 
08500 Vic (Barcelona) 
T: 0034 938 816 164 

Dr. Àngel Raluy 
relin.fetch@uvic.cat 
 

Faculty of Health Sciences and Welfare (FCSB) 
Carrer Sagrada Família, 7 
08500 Vic (Barcelona) 
T: 0034 938 816 025 

Ms. Montse Romero 
montse.romero@uvic.cat  
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR, NOMINATION & APPLICATION DEADLINES  

FOR INCOMING EXCHANGE STUDENTS 
 

Autumn Semester 2017-18: 
Nomination deadline: 
Application deadline: 

Sept. 2017 to late January 2018 (TBC by each faculty) 
15 April 2017 
25 April 2017 
(for Autumn semester and whole academic year)  

Spring Semester 2017-18: 
Nomination deadline: 
Application deadline: 

Late January to mid-June 2018 (TBC by each faculty) 
15 October 2017 
30 October 2017 
(for Spring semester only) 

 


